# OP \$90.00 3817525

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation		06/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unistrut International Corporation	
Street Address:	4205 Elizabeth Street	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48184	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817525	COPE
Registration Number:	3817526	COPE
Registration Number:	1370880	POWER-STRUT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6092704918

Email: mhall@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Hall

Address Line 1: 3120 Princeton Pike, Suite 303
Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1532TUN04162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Hall
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0910

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 16100 South Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois 60426 ("Assignor"), adopted and owns the following trademarks ("the Marks") for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
COPE	3817525	July 13, 2010
COPE	3817526	July 13, 2010
POWER-STRUT	1370880	November 19, 1985

WHEREAS, Unistrut International Corporation, a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business at 4205 Elizabeth Street, Wayne, Michigan 48184 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-identified registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor.

Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation

Date: June 5, 2015 By: Signature

Daniel S. Kelly

print name

VP, General Counsel + Secretary

print position

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 5th day of June, 2015.

My commission expires on 8/1/2015 OFFICIAL SEAL GLORIA J MUELLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALLINOIS BAY COMMISSION EXPIRES CONTINS

RECORDED: 06/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0911